Time table for FOUNDATION COURSE for the MBBS batch 2024-25

Recess
’ ; 01:00pm 02:00pm to 03:00pm to 04:00pm to
Date Day 09:00am to 01:00pm i 03:00pm 04:00pm 05:00pm
02:00pm
14-10-2024 | Monday Registration and Hostel allocation
15-10-2024 | Tuesday -Introduction of college campus, facilities, faculties, -Visit to hospital campus (Casualty and EM, medicine & allied,
administrative structure, support system and processes of the surgery and allied, OBGY+Pedia) (in four groups of 50 students
institution( in four groups of 50 students each*) each®)
16-10-2024 | Wednesday | Overview of medical education, reflective writing (Dr Sheetal Role of doctors in the society, various career pathways
Vyas, Dr Jay Sheth) - {physiology department)
17-10-2024 | Thursday Community visit/BLS (community medicine and anaesthesia department)
18-10-2024 | Friday Role of physician at various levels of health care delivery History of medicine and alternate system of medicine
(anatomy department, medicine department) (biochemistry department, surgery department)
19-10-2024 | Saturday Stress management and time management (psychiatry
department)
21-10-2024 | Monday Community visit/BLS(community medicine and anaesthesia department)
22-10-2024 | Tuesday Importance of documentation (forensic medicine department) 1. Professionalism and ethics (pharmacology Sports
department)
2. Extracurricular activities
(anatomy, physiology and biochemistry
department)
23-10-2024 | Wednesday | Learning of English and computer skills (anatomy, physiology, e
biochemistry department)
24-10-2024 | Thursday First aid (emergency medicine department) Learning pedagogy, self directed learning (Dr Sports
Upasana Bhatia, Dr Smita Bahediya)
25-10-2024 | Friday Biomedical waste management, hand washing, needle stick

injuries (microbiology department)

*Two faculty each from department of Anatomy, physiology, biochemistry and community medicine will accompany the students during visit.
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